
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

2'10 SOALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Jus~OE AND PRlSONS-Continued. 

Warders, Night-watcht 
Warder· Instructors-

1st Grade! 
2nd Gradet§ 

Female StaJJ-
Matron, Aucklandt 
Matrons! 
Matrons, Assistant! • • • • • • • • 
Probation Officer and Parole Officer for Women, Wellington 
Superintendent, Ad~nt .. 
Superintendent, Point'·· alswellt .. 

LABOUR. 

lnspect~r of .Factories, &c.

SeI)i,or (at any point) 

J.st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 

Inspeqtors of Factories (female) 

Inspector of Scaffolding
Senior 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th.Grade 

Inspector of Weights and Measures (same as Inspector of Scaffolding). 
Weights and Measures Technical Officer, Head Office 

LAND AND DEEDS. 

Custodian of Plans, Auckland 

LAND AND lNOOME·TAX. 

Officer in Gharge, Levy B.ranch 

LANDS AND· StraVEY. 

Caretaker in Charge, Ka.piti Island 
DraughtingAssistants-

Jst GrJl,de 
2nd Grade 
3rd.Grade 

Dre<ig¢,Master, Chief, Kerepeehi 
Dredge· Master, Kerepeehi 
Engineer's Assistants 
Field Inspectors-

Special (or District) (at any point) •• 
lst:Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Assistant 

Mechanical Engineer, Kerepeehi 
Supervising Field Inspector, &c. 
Supervisor (at any point) 
Supervisor, Senior, Te Kuiti .. 
Superintendent, Land Development Sehemea, Te Kuiti •. 

Minimum. 

£ 
245 

265 
250 

195 
140 

445 

400 
355 
320 
230 

230 

445 
400 
355 
320 
230 

230 

80 

490 
445 
400 
355 
230 

550 

Maximum. 

£. 
265 

305 
285 

290t 
240 
195 
310 
240 
320 

490 

425 
380 
335 
305 

275 

470 
425 
380 
335 
305 

470 

295 

425 

30011 

305 
205 
180 
345 
320 
380 

540 
470 
425 
380 
335 
380 
600 
400 
445 
665 

J 
\. 

{ 
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Annual 
Increment. 

£ 
15 

16 
15 

10 
10 

25 
and 20 

25 
25 
15 
* 

20 
and 25 

• 
.. 

25 
25 
25 

. 25 
* 

25 

25 
25 
25 
15 
* 

* Same as Clerical scale; t Grading personal to officer. t Deduction from salary for residence 
or quarters provided. § When the maximum is reached an increment of £15 may be granted to Warders of 
outstanding zeal and ability if so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. II Also free quarterB, 


