SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.						Yearly Ra	Annual	
	u Toshion,	Minimum.		Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment.		
			. ,					
J	USTICE AND PRISO	ONS—conti	nued.			£	£	· £
Varders, Night-w			••	••		245	265	15
Varder Instructo 1st Grade‡	rs				•	265	305	15
2nd Grade‡§	•					250	285	15
amala Staff								
e <i>male Staff—</i> Matron, Auckla	ndi					••	290†	
Matrons‡		••	••	••	• •	195	240	10
Matrons, Assista	ant‡ er and Parole Offic	f W.	·· Wal	llim out on	• •	140	195	10
Superintendent,		er for wo	men, we	migron	• • •	••	310 240	•••
	Point Halswell	••			•	••	320	• • •
						and the second		
e *								
1.0								
\$ 4								
v 6	Labot	JR.	*,					
spector of Facto	ories. &c.—						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Senior (at any						445	490 {	25
	y point)	••	••	••	••	-	1 U	and 20
1st Grade 2nd Grade	••	••	••	••	• • •	400 355	425 380	25 25
3rd Grade	••	••	••	••		320	335	15
4th Grade	••	••	••			230	305	*
spectors of Fac	tories (female)	••	••	••	• •	23 0	275 {	20 and 25
spector of Scafi	folding—							
Senior			••	••	• •	445	470	25
	••	• •		• • •		400	425	25
1st Grade						255	900	9€
2nd Grade	•• • , ••	••	••	••	••	$\begin{array}{c} 355 \\ 320 \end{array}$	380 335	25 15
			••	••	••	355 320 230	380 335 305	25 15 *
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade aspector of Weigl	hts and Measures (s	same as In		Scaffold	••	320	335 305	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl	••	same as In		••	••	320	335	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl	hts and Measures (s	same as In		Scaffold	ing).	320	335 305	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade aspector of Weigl	hts and Measures (s	same as In		Scaffold	ing).	320	335 305	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off	same as In ficer, Head		Scaffold	ing).	320	335 305	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade ispector of Weigl eights and Meas	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off	same as In ficer, Head		Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off	same as In ficer, Head		Scaffold	ing).	320	335 305	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off	same as In ficer, Head		Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off	same as In ficer, Head		Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off	same as Indicer, Head	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN	same as Indicer, Head	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN	same as Indicer, Head	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN	same as Indicer, Head	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astedian of Pla	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN	same as Indicer, Head	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astedian of Pla fficer in Gharge,	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Plan fficer in Gharge,	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN Levy Branch	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470 296	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla fficer in Gharge,	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND IS AUCKLAND LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND Ge, Kapiti Island	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla fficer in Charge, retaker in Char aughting Assista	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN Levy Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants—	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320 230	335 305 470 295 425	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, retaker in Char aughting Assistal 1st Grade 2nd Grade	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND IS AUCKLAND LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND Ge, Kapiti Island	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	ling).	320	335 305 470 296	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla ficer in Gharge, retaker in Char eaughting Assista 1st Grade 2rd Grade 3rd Grade	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND IS AUCKland LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants—	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	iling).	320 230 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla ficer in Gharge, fretaker in Charge aughting Assista 1st Grade 2nd Grade edge Master, Cl	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ns, Auckland LAND AND IN Levy Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants— hief, Kerepeehi	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	ing).	320 230 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, retaker in Char eaughting Assistal 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade eredge Master, Cl redge Master, K	hts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND ILAND AND IN LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants— hief, Kerepeehi erepeehi	come-tax	d Office	Scaffold	iling).	320 230 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180	15
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, fretaker in Charge, aughting Assista 1st Grade 2rd Grade 3rd Grade gredge Master, Cl eedge Master, Cl eedge Master, Sasista eld Inspectors—	ts and Measures (sures Technical Off LAND AND Is, Auckland LAND AND In LAND AND In LANDS AND Ge, Kapiti Island ants— hief, Kerepechi erepechi erepechi ents	DEEDS. SURVEY.	d Office	Scaffold	iling).	320 230 230 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380	15 *
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, fficer in Gharge, retaker in Charge, aughting Assista 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade redge Master, Cl redge Master	LAND AND LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants— hief, Kerepeehi erepeehi erepeehi ericto (at any point	DEEDS. COME-TAX SURVEY.	d Office	Scaffold	ing).	320 230 230 80 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 540	
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas astedian of Pla fficer in Gharge, fficer in Gharge, aretaker in Char eaughting Assista 1st Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade 2rd Grade 2rd Grade id Inspectors— Special (or Dist 1st Grade lat Grade or Grade 1 or Dist 1 or Dist 1 or Grade 1 or Gra	LAND AND IN LANDS AND LANDS AND LANDS AND Ge, Kapiti Island ants—	DEEDS. COME-TAX SURVEY.	d Office	Scaffold	ing).	320 230 230 490 445	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 540 470	
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas mstodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, fretaker in Char raughting Assista 1st Grade 2nd Grade Grade Grade Master, Kl agineer's Assista eld Inspectors— Special (or Dist 1st Grade 2nd Grade	LAND AND LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants— hief, Kerepeehi erepeehi erepeehi ericto (at any point	DEEDS. SURVEY.	d Office	Scaffold	iling).	320 230 230 80 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 540 470 425	15 * 25 25 25
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas ustodian of Plan fficer in Gharge, fficer in Gharge, fficer in Gharge, aretaker in Char eaughting Assistatat frade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade redge Master, K ngineer's Assista eld Inspectors— Special (or Dist 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade Assistant	LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LEVY Branch LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants— hief, Kerepeehi crepeehi crepeehi crict) (at any point	DEEDS. COME-TAX SURVEY.	d Office	Scaffold	ing).	320 230 230 80 490 445 400	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 470 425 380 335	 * 25 25
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas instedian of Pla material and Meas fficer in Gharge, fretaker in Charge aughting Assistal targede Master, Kl gineer's Assista eld Inspectors— Special (or Dist lat Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade Assistant echanical Engine	LAND AND IN LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants—	DEEDS. COME-TAX SURVEY.	d Office	Seaffold	ing).	320 230 230 80 490 445 400 355 230 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 470 425 380 335 380	15 ** * 25 25 25 25 *
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas ustodian of Pla mistodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, fretaker in Char graughting Assista 1st Grade 2rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade redge Master, Ck ngineer's Assista eld Inspectors— Special (or Dist 1st Grade 2rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade Assistant echanical Engin ppervising Field	LAND AND LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LAND AND IN LANDS AND ge, Kapiti Island ants—	DEEDS. COME-TAX SURVEY.	d Office	Scaffold	iling).	320 230 230 80 490 445 400 355 230 550	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 540 470 425 380 335 380 600	15 ** * 25 25 25 25 * 25
2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade spector of Weigl eights and Meas ustodian of Pla ustodian of Pla fficer in Gharge, fretaker in Char raughting Assista 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade redge Master, Cl redge Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade	LAND AND IN LAND SAND Ge, Kapiti Island ants— interpretation of the control of t	DEEDS. COME-TAX SURVEY.	d Office	Seaffold	ing).	320 230 230 80 490 445 400 355 230 	335 305 470 295 425 300 305 205 180 345 320 380 470 425 380 335 380	15 ** * 25 25 25 25 *

^{*}Same as Clerical scale. † Grading personal to officer. ‡ Deduction from salary for residence or quarters provided. § When the maximum is reached an increment of £15 may be granted to Warders of outstanding zeal and ability if so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. || Also free quarters.